

For Immediate Release

Media Contacts: Kelli Lane / 954-235-0331 / <u>kellil@keiseruniversity.edu</u> Suzi McCreery / 561-301-9583 / <u>smccreery@keiseruniversity.edu</u>

Keiser University Pitch Contest Provides Students the Opportunity to Bring Business Ideas to Life



WPBF Anchor Stephanie Berzinski interviews former student winner Tom Tigwell along with Belinda Keiser, KU's Vice Chancellor of Community Relations & Student Advancement

West Palm Beach, Florida – January 2, 2018 Keiser University recently unveiled its Seahawk Tank Pitch Contest which is open to students from all of its 18 campuses and its online division.

The unique opportunity will provide student entrepreneurs from every major the opportunity to see their business goals and inventions come to life. Eight finalists will present their ideas to a panel of industry judges in hopes of winning cash prizes and in-kind services at the event to be held April 5, 2018 at Keiser University's Flagship Campus.

Similar to "Shark Tank," the competition is open to all KU students currently matriculated at any of Keiser University's 18 campuses and its online division, the contest is accepting applications until February 2, 2018. To learn more, students are encouraged to visit: www.keiseruniversity.edu/seahawk-tank

About Keiser University

Keiser University, co-founded by Dr. Arthur Keiser, Chancellor in 1977, is a private, not-for-profit University serving nearly 20,000 students offering 100 degrees at the doctoral through associate level on 18 Florida campuses, online and internationally, employing 3,800 staff and faculty.

Ranked #23 by US News & World Report in its 2017 Best Regional Colleges South category, Keiser University is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges to award certificates and degrees at the associate, baccalaureate, masters, specialist, and doctoral levels. Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or call 404-679-4500 for questions about the accreditation of Keiser University. For additional information regarding Keiser University, visit www.keiseruniversity.edu.